Siemens Industry, Inc. SPEEDFAX™ 2017 Product Catalog11-12
1
1
PA
N
EL
B
O
A
RD
S
Product Category UNPB
Selection Guide
1. Select breaker type.
2. Select required
amperage.
3. Select number of
poles.
4.  Select branch breaker
catalog numbers.
5.  Select ground bar and
filler plates.
(See replacement
parts & accessories
on Page 11-11.)
Branch Breakers
Selection for P1
AFCI – Combination Type Arc Fault Circuit Interrupter
Breaker
Type
Ampere
Rating Catalog Number
Interrupting Ratings (kA)
RMS Symmetrical Amperes
Volts AC
120 120/240 240
BAF2
1-pole
15 BA115AFC 10 — —
20 BA120AFC 10 — —
BAFH2
1-pole
15 BA115AFCH 22 — —
20 BA120AFCH 22 — —
HBAF2
1-pole
15 BA115AFCHH 65 — —
20 BA120AFCHH 65 — —
BAF
2-pole
15
20
B215AFC
B220AFC
—
—
10
10
—
—
BAFH
2-pole
15
20
B215AFCH
B220AFCH
—
—
22
22
—
— Switching Neutrals
Breaker
Type
Ampere
Rating
Catalog
Number
Maximum Interrupting Rating (kA)
120V AC 120/240V AC 240V AC
BG
2-Wire/3-Wire
Common Trip
15 BG215n 10 — —
20 BG220n 10 — —
30 BG330n — 10 —
n  Built to order.
Main Breaker Mounting Kits with Breakers for P1 Panels
(250A and lower can be used as subfeed kits also)
Original P1 Catalog No.
(QJ/QR type listed where
applicable)
Revised P1 Catalog No.
(QJ/QR type listed where
applicable) Description
Ratings
240V 480V
MBKED3100 MBKED3100A Kit w/3-pole ED4 100A breaker 65KA 18KA
MBKED3125 MBKED3125A Kit w/3-pole ED4 125A breaker 65KA 18KA
MBKQR1 plus breaker MBKQR1125A Kit w/2-pole QJ2/QR2 125A breaker 10KA —
MBKQR1 plus breaker MBKQR1150A Kit w/2-pole QJ2/QR2 150A breaker 10KA —
MBKQR1 plus breaker MBKQR1175A Kit w/2-pole QJ2/QR2 175A breaker 10KA —
MBKQR1 plus breaker MBKQR1200A Kit w/2-pole QJ2/QR2 200A breaker 10KA —
MBKQR1 plus breaker MBKQR1225A Kit w/2-pole QJ2/QR2 225A breaker 10KA —
MBKQR3 plus breaker MBKQR3125A Kit w/3-pole QJ2/QR2 125A breaker 10KA —
MBKQR3 plus breaker MBKQR3150A Kit w/3-pole QJ2/QR2 150A breaker 10KA —
MBKQR3 plus breaker MBKQR3175A Kit w/3-pole QJ2/QR2 175A breaker 10KA —
MBKQR3 plus breaker MBKQR3200A Kit w/3-pole QJ2/QR2 200A breaker 10KA —
MBKQR3 plus breaker MBKQR3225A Kit w/3-pole QJ2/QR2 225A breaker 10KA —
MBKQR1 plus breaker MBKQR1125HA Kit w/2-pole QJ2H/HQR2 125A breaker 65KA —
MBKQR1 plus breaker MBKQR1150HA Kit w/2-pole QJ2H/HQR2 150A breaker 65KA —
MBKQR1 plus breaker MBKQR1175HA Kit w/2-pole QJ2H/HQR2 175A breaker 65KA —
MBKQR1 plus breaker MBKQR1200HA Kit w/2-pole QJ2H/HQR2 200A breaker 65KA —
MBKQR1 plus breaker MBKQR1225HA Kit w/2-pole QJ2H/HQR2 225A breaker 65KA —
MBKQR3 plus breaker MBKQR3125HA Kit w/3-pole QJ2H/HQR2 125A breaker 65KA —
MBKQR3 plus breaker MBKQR3150HA Kit w/3-pole QJ2H/HQR2 150A breaker 65KA —
MBKQR3 plus breaker MBKQR3175HA Kit w/3-pole QJ2H/HQR2 175A breaker 65KA —
MBKQR3 plus breaker MBKQR3200HA Kit w/3-pole QJ2H/HQR2 200A breaker 65KA —
MBKQR3 plus breaker MBKQR3225HA Kit w/3-pole QJ2H/HQR2 225A breaker 65KA —
MBKFD3150 MBKFD3150A Kit w/3-pole FXD6 150A breaker 65KA 35KA
MBKFD3175 MBKFD3175A Kit w/3-pole FXD6 175A breaker 65KA 35KA
MBKFD3200 MBKFD3200A Kit w/3-pole FXD6 200A breaker 65KA 35KA
MBKFD3225 MBKFD3225A Kit w/3-pole FXD6 225A breaker 65KA 35KA
MBKFD3250 MBKFD3250A Kit w/3-pole FXD6 250A breaker 65KA 35KA
MBKJD1300 MBKJD1300A Kit w/2-pole JXD6 300A breaker 65KA 35KA
MBKJD3300 MBKJD3300A Kit w/3-pole JXD6 300A breaker 65KA 35KA
MBKJD1400 MBKJD1400A Kit w/2-pole JXD6 400A breaker 65KA 35KA
MBKJD3400 MBKJD3400A Kit w/3-pole JXD6 400A breaker 65KA 35KA
MBKJD12300 MBKJD12300A Kit w/2-pole JXD2 300A breaker 65KA –
MBKJD32300 MBKJD32300A Kit w/3-pole JXD2 300A breaker 65KA –
MBKJD12400 MBKJD12400A Kit w/2-pole JXD2 400A breaker 65KA –
MBKJD32400 MBKJD32400A Kit w/3-pole JXD2 400A breaker 65KA –
  Kits are for Main only. New “Revised P1” kits can be used for either top feed or bottom feed.
NOTE: "Revised P1" Kits above only work for interior numbers ending in "T" or "N". Use "Original P1" kits for all others.
Dual Function AFCI/GFCI Circuit Breaker
Breaker
Type
Ampere
Rating
Catalog
Number
Interrupting Ratings (kA)
RMS Symmetrical Amperes
Volts AC
120 120/240 240
BFGA2
1-pole
15 B115DF 10 — —
20 B120DF 10 — —
BFGAH2
1-pole
15 B115DFH 22 — —
20 B120DFH 22 — —
HBFGA2
1-pole
15 B115DFHH 65 — —
20 B120DFHH 65 — —
 300A Main installed.
These Revised P1 kits
can now be used as top
or bottom feed.
Panelboards
Warehouse Stock/Unassembled – Type P1 Panelboards Selection�
Revised on 05/15/18